Automatic Serger

POt

29146107

No.1011-01



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
» BEach numeral indicates the number of paris required.
+"0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts,
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that construcis an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y YA PMNIFAIZBLT

UAPA—YOF0L, #02 FOHIZ, VT "EZ"0#BEEIERMTFEV,
CBHEBEROBFEE, BERERL, 0L, 25% oA, B (A —-bh) EELET,
CREBRO () B HEREHBARALTVA TR THD L EBHRLET,

————— HBiIZ, BBRETH I ER2ERLET,

O X R
Y
it
»
-
P
|
\:‘
S



CONTENTS

B xR
1. PRESSER FOOT & LOWER KNIFE BRACKET COMPONENTS . ...t nnieennnn. 1
#E - F A ARREE
2. SIDE CUTTER COMPONEN TS &ttt ottt ettt et e e et e et 3
B Khw 2 —ME
3. FRAME COMPONEN TS & ottt ettt e e e e e e e ettt e 5
[28E N fE
4. COVER COMPONEN TS ottt ittt ettt e et e e s et et ta e 7
Fr—R ' ‘
5, FRAME MISCELLANEQUS COMPONENTS ..ttt ittt et ettt g9
TR A B R '
6. CLOTH GUIDE & CLOTH BASE COMPONENTS .. ittt iiie i 11
Eizl el o SO e a8
7. PRESSER FOOT LIFTER & PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS ...ttt 13
HE2 L AXVAAw FHE '
8. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ... .ttt te ittt einnerenaneness 15
FE =G (A7 av) HE
9. CLOTH CONTROL COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART) ... vttt it ieiaann, 17
HHEEE 7 a i)
10. VACUUMING BOX COMPONENTS(AIR~TYPEASN—395) ..\ overrreinerrennnns 19
HEERy 7 2AME (7L : ASN~395) B
11. SS—40:SINGLE STACKER COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART) . ... 21
T NWARY Fi— (KT a VER)
12, CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(OPTIONALPART) ... vvrveeinrenn.n 23
FILDHEMGE (X7 3085
13. SUPPORT TABLE & PEDAL COMPONENTS(OPTIONALPART) ... .. 25
HWEIF—7N - AENER (A7 a )
14. MOTOR & PULLEY COMPONENTS . oottt i ettt e e e, 2
E—4 - 1) &R B
16. VACUUMING BOX COPMONENTS(AIRLESS—-TYPE:ASN—-895T) . ... ....vv.... .29
SBER 7 AR (T7 - A ASN~395T)
16. PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS(AIRLESS~TYPE:ASN—395T) ........... 31
A LITHR (7 - LA : ASN—-395T)
17. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONEN TS L ittt ittt ettt ettt aa 33
BER Y 7 AGE
18. OPERATION BOX COMPONEN TS L1t ittt et et e e e e 35
iR w 7 2%
19. MAIN PRINT CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONEN TS .ottt ettt inececeeearnnenns 37
MA T NERE&
20. PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ..ottt et e et ine e 38
235 VIR G
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS .ttt et o ettt et e e et e e e iananas 39

e



1. PRESSER FOOT & LOWER KNIFE BRACKET COMPONENTS
Mx - T A ARAARER

21-22-23




REF.NO__ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ______ .. DESCRIPTION . . LS S A Qy
1 G5909-397- 000 PRESSER FOOT ARM A0y i
2 #01 G5906-397-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM, % #31({E)23 1
3 §02 G590T-357-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASH.,F F¥L(F)73 1
4 #03 45908-397- 040 PRESSER FOBT ASK,,G Arr{G)r3 1
5 (5910-357-000 PRESSER FOOT HIKGE ALy (1}
[ 855000650 5P SCREW 9764-40 L=¢ 75 076440 L=6 [§3,
7 B1530-804-000 STOPPER 4z ZpIN - (1)
8 %PE-0250516-SD WASHER 2,5X6X0.5 Y34 h" % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
9 §5-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 vAt33y" 3/32-56 L=6,5 (1)
Hij B1611-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT Fapvh R (N
IT 33-GUGUZI0- 5P SCRER 373256 L= 1.9 ¥33I/32-56 L=1.9 (48]
12 G5805-397-000 STYTCH TOKGUE {hAs 04 { (1)
13 B1508-804-008 SPRIXG AEI PN 2 (1
14 $S-6060440- TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (4254 (1)
15 #0] 65906-397-000 PRESSER FOOT,E A31(E) (1}
15 F0Z GEI07-397-000 PRESSER FOOT, F FILI(F) [¢)]
17 #03 G5908-397-000 PRESSER FOOT,G 1y(6) {1}
18 #04 G5906-397-0B0 PRESSER FOOT ASM, ,E(EXPORT) AFL(E)#3 232939 1
19 H04 G5907-387-0BO PRESSER FOOT ASM, ,F(EXPORT) A#T(F)P3E avaysy 1
20 #04 G5908-397-0B0 PRESSER FOOT ASM.,G(EXPORT) ARL(G)73 232939 )
T HOT RS TO0-HEBE-TOX THRBAT PLATE, E RUTH(E] 1
22 302 R4100-H5F-COA THROAT PLATE (F) hY{B{F) 1
23 $03 R41006-H5G-C0A THROAT PLATE,G M{2G) 1
24 #05 119-81107 DIFFERENTLAL FEED DOG 2HA00A (F-17) 1
25 161-83400 MAIN FEED DOG yakann 1
76 T6L-04 101 DIFFERERTTALFEED DUG TIETIN T
27 250-20900 EBGE GUIDE Iyf AN 1
28 $8-6080610-TP SCREF 1/8-44 L=% t333' 1/8-44 L=6 2
29 ®E-0320600-SD M3 WASHER Ty ) 2
30 250-20801 EDGE GUIDE BASE Iz 4b a4 1
3 CEOOT-397-00C CLOTH GUTIE PLATE EXE R N 1
32 G5804-397-0A0 LOWER ENIFE BRACKET ASM, PRI FEES A 1
33 G5403-397-000 THROAT PLATE BASE, A AR{RE1(A) (1)
34 121-02862 LEVER SHAFT bR 2 LN T {1}
35 121-02850 LEVER ASH, Y 4 BN -7% {1}
36 121-031G7 RUBBER PLEG AR -F 9% 7 yda [
37 121-03602 RURBER PLUG A A F Oy A A (1)
38 RE- 800000-R0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING {8MY) E¥ 4pA7 8 (1)
19 65964-397-000 LOWER KNIFE BRACRET FEXAPYITRL (1)
40 G5902-357-000 LERER KNIFE SLIBE STUD $EARTLN I (1)
a1 T2T-32%08 ROTATIRG STGPPER VIAXATAL ¥ 7 VIO X {1)
42 121-33104 LEVER SHAFT ASH, 3FAR AFL [§)]
43 121-33203 SPRIKG STOPPER YRAAN L BALS (1)
44 118-02006 LEVER SPRING EVAR O SEE (2 (1)
45 118-06304 PLUG hY 13758 (1)
) TI5-26807 SPRIRG BES ST A AL ] n
A7 118-46805 HOLDER PIN iy y (3)
48 B2739-761-000 WASHER bab (1)
48 B4115-704-000 SPRIKG AF{ P AR A2 (1
50 88-6110619-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= £33%* 11/64-40 L=6 {2}
5T S5 7007 TO-5P SR §784-40 L= 6.8 TAE5ET 9/64-40 L=5F [¢3]
52 $5-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AL5EY 11/64-40 L=T7 (1)
53 $8-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
54 58-7151120-8P SCREW 15/64-28 E=11 TAL33Y 15/64-28 k=11 (1)
55 $5-9113018-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9,5 Dyh2E" Ab 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
BB TT3-46003 LOWER XNITE BZE I
57 #05 1:4-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE 5397 yaAn 1
58 118-45302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A EFA2IL A 1
59 118-45608 EKIFE E342 1
60 ®P-0370316-5D WASHER 3.7X8X0,3 b33 4" 3 3.7X8%0.3 1
! §5-30%08TS-TF SCREW 5/64-40 E=8 TFHFE" A 9764-40 L=% \
62 88-6111040-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 £33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
63 #o4 115-98090 UPPER ENIFE SUPPORT BYAY4I 1
64 #04 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE By 1
65 #04 115-65702 WASHER PPATAEI 43 1
6 F04 85-4060310-5P SCREN 3732-56 L=L.5 FA I 3732-56 L5205 T
67 #04 115-656504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE PPAIEL 1
68 #04 115- 65603 UPPER RKIFE COVER FPATHN® - i
69 404 85-%111616- 8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=16 YASE A 11764-40 L=18 i
10 405 R4105-HOD-ELO THROAT PLATE(BD4, 1 LINE FEED) 23Ut InU4R(BDA, 1154 ) i
71 §06 FAT05-N0E-E00 THRGAT FLATE(BEA, T LIRE FEED) 2EYN URUTA(BES  TL9E0T) T
72 #06 R4205-H0B-EOF THROAT PLATE{BD4, 2 LINE FEED) 2Eun IAU{R(BD4, 2V¥40Y ) 1
73 #06 R4205-H0B-E0A THROAT PLATE{BB4, ? LINE FEED} 258 SR E(BRA, 2V HA2Y; 1
74 107 G5912-397-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASK, 3123 1
75 G5916-397-000 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ARrevy (1)
TS S5-6030550- 3P SCRIF 9/64-30 L=t 517 8/64-40L=6 [§9)
T B1530-804-000 STOPPER A8r Aban - (N
78 ¥P-0250516-8D WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 ¥4 4 3 2.5%6X0,5 (1)
79 88 7060610-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TAL323" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
80 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSIR FOOT AFAYR A (1)
3 §S-G0S0ZI0-SF SURER 3/32-56 L= 1.9 ¥7%y° 3/32-56 L=1.0 (@3]
92 G5913-397-000 STITCH TONGUE HE PN (n
93 81508-804-00B SPRIXG ¥z s 2 (1)
84 $§-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ALY 1/8-44 L=4.9 {1}
85 G5814-357-000 CURL, GUARD A-4p R {1}
36 $5-6060440-TP SCRER 3732°58 =35 13237 [€%
87 G5912-397-000 PRESSER FOOT b3 £ {1}
38 107 G5912-397-0BO PRESSER FOOT ASK, (EXPORT) ARI23(ay¥in) 1

KOTE ({3

#01....FCR MD-3804-0E5-300/SF1H
562, ., .FOR M0O-3904-0F5-300/SF1H
#03....FOR ¥0-3804-0G5-300/8F1H
#04. .. .FOR EXPORT

%05, ., . SPECIAL ORDER PART

#06. ... OPTIOKAL PART
#07....PRESSER FOOT WITH CURL GUARD

M0-3904-0E5-360/SF IR
MO-3904-0F5-300/SF 1A
¥0-3904-065-300/SFIHA}
RiH

FEERA

ATV avER
SNk EEA



2, SIDE CUTTER COMPONENTS
YA RAy 2Rk




REF, NO_ _ NOTE __  PARTNO, __ _ _____ _1 DESCRIPTION__________._ by R Aoy
1 HAT-03801080 KNIFE REST COMPL, AARAVUE3 1
2 HAT-036010AA KNIFF REST ASM. ARA AFIT Y (1)
3 MAT-03602000 KNIFE REST LID AZR {74 (1)
4 $8-2060320-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3,2 Y53y 3/32-56 1=3.2 {2)
5 HAT-03604000 KNIFE REST PLATE AR AP BIE4A (1)
6 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FaTRY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
7 MAT-03605004 FIXING KNIFE I5{AR (1
8 MAT-03606000 WORK KNIFE ISPy {(n
9 HAT-03607000 KNIFE SHAFT ALY (1)

10 HAT-036090A0 0IL SUPPLY HOLDER AS. AZFanajyr 23 (1)

11 MAT-03610000 011, SUPPLY PIPE BRACKET C Xa0aAn {7 MARFY (2)

12 S8-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 b33y 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)

13 HAT-02111000 SPRING b-AZD AR A R {(n

14 MAT-02502000 DRIVING LEVER AN 1T (1)

15 RP-4000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 [A=23 A 4 (0.2)

16 8S-2060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 YA$53Y 3/32-56 L=4.5 m

17 SS-6090520-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E32y 9/64-40 L=5 ‘0]

I8 S§-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ¥539° 1/8-44 L=4 (2)

19 8S§-5060410-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 b922Y 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)

20 WP-0250516~SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 eI F 2 2.5X6X0.5 (1)

21 MAT- 04400000 ADJUSTING PLATE A{23Fav¥I{4 (1)

22 §§-4120815-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fatxy 3/16-28 1=9 1

23 MAT-03603000~A XNIFE REST BRACKET AR AMYIIR 1

24 $8-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 a2y 15/64-28 L=7 i

25 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 £33y 11/64-40 L=12 I

26 MAT- 03608000 DRIVE PIN ST ]

27 MAT-02503000 SLIDE BLOCK F YT ANRS I

28 $8-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/B-44 L=4.9 YhESRY 1/8-44 1=4.9 2

29 MAT-02106000 SPRING b RAAHEIN R 1

30 MAT-03611000-A SIDE COVER R 43350 - 1

31 SS-T110840-8SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 . 2

- 4 -



3. FRAME COMPONENTS

4733123




REF, NO ° NOTE _ _ PARTNG. _________1 PESCRIPTION__________._ by A A8ty
I G5300-397-0A0  TABLE & STAND UNIT ASN-397%Y703 1
2 G5300-397-000  TABLE F-7" Ak (1)
3 G5301-397-000  LOWER FRAME 37 -4 (1)
4 G5302-397-000  UPPER PLATE EVVL LA (1)
5 G5303-397-000 UPPER FRAME ¥ au7 7b-h (1)
6 G5304-397-000 LOWER PLATE L2 Lt (1)
7 G5846-116-000  CASTER ¥vaa (4)
8 #01 G5060-397-0A0  CLOTH TABLE ASM. AIREE 453 I
g G5060-397-000  CLOTH TABLE AA%8 4 (1)

10 G5061-397-000 CLOTH TABLE FOOT RIARY {¥Fan {2)

11 NM-6080011-SF  NUT M8 OYHFoh M8 132 (2)

12 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 MR TNS {2)

13 ®P-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 b H % 1 avh 8.4X156.6  (4)

14 SH-9080053-SC  SCREW M8 L=100 Bya7E Ab ¥8 L=100 (2)

15 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4,1 L=20 ALY D=4.1 L=20 {4)

16 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v 7 % 4.5X10X0.8 (4)

17 SH-4040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FAT 23y M4X0,T L=8 (2)

18 111-56007 CASE Jx 4V (n

19 G5065-397-000  CASE FIXED PLATE 2 )4LIF4 14 (1)

20 111-55801 CASE MAGNET 324V 34 vk (1)

21 161-10405 SCREW A2 AN bARY i

29 161-10306 CLOTH GUIDE A4 1

23 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 g7 HE b M6 L=20 4

24 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6, 1X12.2X1.5 N AR M6 4

25 WP-0541601-8C  WASHER vI3E 3 3D &0 M6 4

26 G1015-192-000 CLAMP A 2

27 G1016-192-000  CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE ¥ A VIR 4

28 65523-127-000  OPERATION PANEL PIPE VIEN RhFF29 1

29 G5062-397-000  TRANSMISSION BOX INSTALLING PL TFYYIR YL R 1

30 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 BYAITHE Bh MG L=20 6

31 WP-0641600-8C  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 vIE A3 8

32 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NI W% M6 8

33 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nyhsFeh M6 132 8

34 SM-9061850-SC  SCREW M6 1=18 B¥hyE Bh M6 L=18 2

NOTE (7:&2)

#01. ... OPTIONAL PART

AT a v



4. COVER COMPONENTS
FA—EF




REF. KO _ NOTE___ PARTNO. _________] PESCRIPTION _________. LS Qy _
1 Gb072-397-000  FRONT COVER TEHN - 1
2 G5073-397-000  FRONT COVER INSTALLING PLATE YN Ry {4 1
3 #01 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FaTaRY BAZ M4 L=12 4
4 65070-397-000  SIDE COVER VIR - 1
5 SL-4041291-8C  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIRY BAR M4 L=12 2
6 SL-4042091-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FaT a3y A M4X0.7 L=20 2
7 WP-0450826~SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b5 i 3 4.5X10X0.8 2
8 NH-9040001-SC  WING NUT M4 Fa-Fitb 2
g G5071-397-000  REAR COVER DI - 1

10 SL-4041201-8C  SCREW M4 L=12 FaT 2R3 AR M4 L=12 2

i1 SL-4042091-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FAT23Y bAZ M4X0,7 L=20 2

12 WP-0450826-8C - WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b3 4 % 4.5X10K0.8 2

13 NM-9040001-SC  WING NUT M4 Fa-}71 2

14 #02 WP-0450826-5C  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b7¥ A % 4.5X10X0.8 2

15 #02 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 DIhIFYE 9/64-40 2

16 #02 B1127-415-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (C) 7-A APV C 1

17 #03 Gb081-397-000  SPEED CONTROLLER PLATE v 3vh i 1

18 #03 PC-0126010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AT -pavhp-3 4

19 #03 SL-4042b691-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=2b ¥ RYR P33 M4 L=25 4

20 #03 G5080-397-000  TABLE BLOW F-7 AT - 4

21 #G3 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 oYhIEys M4X0.7 132 4

22 #03 [EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 F33on v 150 4

23 #03 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° 1

24 #03 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% A % 4.5X10X0.8 4

25 #03 ©J-3050800-04  UNION,Y 194 23" 2y 74 i

26 #03 PJ-3040600-01  ELBOW by a-dip¥ i

NOTE (FE&L)

#01.. .MAKES USE OF 5 SCREW(FOR ASN-395T ASN-395T {15 {&{EH

#02.. . FOR ASN-397

#03...FOR ASN-395L{OPTIONAL PART)

ASN-397 H

ASN-395L W (A7 v 3 v 8&)




5. FRAME MISCELLANEQUS COMPONENTS
SHERAM A BIR




REF.NO_ _NOTE _ PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION_ __________ LS S SR .
| G5003-397-000  CORD FIXED PLATE ¥yi-a-1 bA{A 1
2 G5004-397-000  SENSOR INSTALLING BASE YYI-bER A 1
3 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k¥ 1 3 4.8%8.4X0.8 2
4 $S-6111140-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 vI3y 11/64-40 L=11 2
5 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12,5X1.6 (S 6
6 HX-0015000-08 CABLE CLIP 5-7" R 99T I
7 HX~00150060-0D  CABLE CLIP F-7 R 297 i
8 HX-00150006-0K  CABLE CLIP F-7" 0 1Yy 1
g SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 18 FAT 23y bAA M4X0.7 L=10 2

10 SS-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 9/64-40 L=6 2

11 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3,7X8%0.3 eI I 3 3. 7X8X0,3 2

12 SL-4051091-8C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT33Y tAR M5X0.8 L=10 1

13 WP-0982616-SP  WASHER 9.8X24,0X2.6 et A 2 9,8X24X2.6 3

14 G5928-397-000  BLOWER CASE Yo 1

15 115-71403 RUBRER CUSHION F-vva A 4

16 250-28853 LYGHT RECEIVING ELEMENT ASH, Y 2a0kY¥-43 1

17 S5-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $33%" 11/64-40 L=5.5 1

18 G5903-397-000  THROAT PLATE BASE,A NILRA 4 (A) 1

19 250~ 28754 LUMINESCE SENSOR ASH, PYITRYE-73 1

20 G5002-397-000  SENSOR FIXED PLATE Pyi-A¥x 1

21 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Iy N {7 F31 1

22 $5-7090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 ATy 8/64-40 L=3.5 1

23 G5927-397-0A0  OIL PLUG ASM, {219 Y3 1

24 $5927-397-000  OIL PLUG n{1a? (1)

25 PJ-0320540-01  HOSE NIPPLE B-2=97 R €2)

26 BT-0600402-EA  OIL TUBE Fa-7 (0.6)

27 PX-9500050-00  CUPLING vl VTN (1)

28 PJ-0205000-01  PLUG pal 7 A (1)

29 (5040-397-000  SEWING MACHINE SUPPORT PLATE M7 2

30 GAK-01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B ' FHI75 Ap9N - B 2

31 NM-6060001-8C  NUT M6 nYRyIyh M6 132 2

32 NM-T060032-8C  HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 M6 pyhr7yndyh 3% & M6 2

33 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 BIHITHE Wb 4

34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1,5 MR YR MG 6

15 G5901-397-000  SAFETY PLATE AT B - (1)

38 121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET A X IN-r 4 (1)

37 $5-7090651~-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 YALIZY 8/64-40 L=6.1 (2)

38 $S-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ARy 11/64-40 L=T (1)

39 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12,5X0.3 30 4% #' % 8.5X12,5%0.3 (1)

40 B3013-141-HOA  WASHER LAY Iy ¥ i (B

41 01 Gb918-397-0A0 ADJUSTING CLICK ASM, FANRYYR 23 : 1

42 G5019-397-000  ADJUSTING CLICK BASE FageyyAN 2 4 (1

43 SS-6DBOGI0-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 v33y 1/8-44 L=6 {2)

44 G5918-397-000  ADJUSTING CLICK, B FaytyyA B {1)

NOTE (#dd)

#01,.. OPTIONAL PART

- 10 -

A e




6. CLOTH GUIDE & CLOTH BASE COMPONEN'T'S

i1 K- MaEk

[<3]

- 11 -



REF, NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNG. _ __ _____ .| BESCRIPTYON_ _________._ LSS S S aty,
1 G5012-397-000  GUIDE BODY AN 44 1
2 G5013-397-000  CLOTH GUIDE AI7vF 1
3 250-20207 SLIDE BASE B AR AR R A 1
4 250- 20009 SLIDE SHAFT AN TS 2
5 G5014-397-000 GUIDE CONNECTING PLATE I AN LA 2
6 250-20306 ADJUSTING SHAFT Rp4Fantyy ¥ 1
7 250-20405 KNOB Faded 7 1
8 109-01106 SPRING 410 3 2
g SH-G040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 wyhr7HE b 4

10 SM-B6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 BYHYTTE Wb M6 L=10 1

11 WP-0430800-S) WASHER W4 LIF 2 Ih AYL M4 4

12 D2301-MIY-COW  WING NUT 9yYy AhAYYA F2-F19) 2

13 SM-1030601-SC  SCREW ¥3 X 8 #5135 M3X0.5 L=6 2

14 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING 6 EX AbAY7 6 2

15 G5010-397-000  CLOTH PLATE IR 4 1

16 SSB110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MY 11/64-40 1=3.5 1

17 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING FIL NS VYIS D! i

18 WZ-0420350-XP  DISC SPRING $IN° R ]

19 CS-040051A-8D  THRUST HOLDER D=4 W=5§ AFAMY D=4 W=5 1

20 $5-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 MAZY 1/8-44 L=3.2 1

21 SS-6111440-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 ¥53y° 11/64-40 L=14 . 1

22 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayhrEYh 11/64-40 1

23 118-02402 SPRING B A MNP R 1

24 121-03305 STOPPER AL A MMARIN - i

25 §5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A2y 11/64-40 L=7 2

26 161-87908 SCREW I 4h RARY B 2

27 G5063-397-000  CLOTH PLATE MAGNET R A4Y Ry o1

28 G5011-397-000  SPACER LINER AN —$-F{F- 1

- 12 -




MR B AEVAr v FEHE




REF. N0 _ NOIE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ ___ 1 BDESCRYPTION ______ ___._ |3 A . Qry _
1 PA-2002514-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7 yyvar i
2 GBT-01084000 KNUCKLE ARETY Fydh 1
3 GBT-010886000 KNUCKLE ROLLER ARITS Fyihan 1
4 GBT-01085000 KNUCKLE PIN ABITr Fyshrsy 1
5 GBT-01083000 CYLINDER PLATE AFLTH JUVRT R YA i
6 S5-91511206-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=11 nyRoF b 15/64-28 L=11 P
7 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW ¥6 L=25 BYHSTHE A M6 L=25 2
8 PC-0151140-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -p avhu-3 1
9 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 |55 4 i 2

10 G7004-397-000  POWER SOURCE SWITCH BASE v YA FIY A 1

il D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3-F RAME A 2

12 SL-40514851-SC  WASHER SCREW Al i 3£ > 4

13 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 a0 233 AX M4X0.7 L=10 2

i4 161-15701 SAFETY SWITCH BASE PLATE Tve YA RER IR 4 1

15 161-15859 SAFETY SWITCH ASM, TYe v A43F 13 1

16 WP-0410846-SC  WASHER v R R 4

17 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR M4 2

18 NM-6040001-8C  NUT M4 BIFZHYh MAX0.T 132 2

19 SM-4043001-SB  SCREW M4XD.7 L=30 Fa* 22" M4X0.7 L=30 2

20 161-15008 FOOT SWITCH BASE PLATE T-bALYFRIIHR 4 1

21 161-15107 RUBBER F-V A{YFT R 1

22 161-15255 STACKER SWITCH ASH, Z49h b 9R4YF 43 2

23 S8-1110640-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 ¥$53%" 11/64-40 L=5.5 4

24 MTK-440VSW00 BUTTON SWITCiH 3 RYALIF i

25 #01 HA-0028100-00 SWITCH Rk 1

%6 #02 HA-0028100-0A  BUTTON SWITCH A9F 1

27 #03 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 Fat 3%V HAZ M4X0.7 1=10 2

28 #03  HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP IHEYRt ~¥ 1

29 #03 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP k-7 Wy 1

NOTE (#:3) #01...FOR EXPORT(3-PHASE 380~440V) &1 B (343380 ~440V)
#02, . .FOR DOMESTIC USE(1-PHASE 100V) HE®EE (GHHI100V)
#03...FOR f01 AND FOR £02 501,502/

- 14 —




8. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

EE - 2H (A7 a) BE

- 15 —



REF. N0 NOTE __ PARTNO, _ _____ 1 DESCRIPTION_________.. by A _ A .. 8w
1 G5100-395-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE COMPL, FUYY AT YYO23 I
2 G5531-395-0A0  MANIHOLD ASM. 25 -pvzE-Ab 23 (1)
3 PJ-3010652-02  STRAIGHT COUPLING ARL-b (1)
4 PV-1202010-00  SOLENOID VALVE 28 -hFVIATY (L)
5 PV-0352060-00  MANIHOLD 3Ly v=H-A (1)
6 G5532-395-0A0  MANTHOLD ASM. 35 ~bvzk-Ah 23 (1)
7 PV-0351310-00 MANIHOLD i (1
8 PX-0151020-00  SILENCER v77 (2)
9 PJ-3010851-02  JOINTING AL -4 (1)

10 PV-1308030-00  SOLENOID VALVE, 3 PORT (NC) 35 -MNC)F Yy Ay (n

11 G5105-382-000 PLATE 7" 1377 -h (4)

12 6G5102-397-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASH. 28 -bF VY AT s (1)

13 G5103-397-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. FYY A va-p a3 (2)

14 HK-0346101-60  16-POLE RECEPTACLE Ny VE 16P (1)

15 PJ-3040651-02  ELROW I 2

16 BT-0800501-EB  VINYL TUBE Fa-7° 0.8

17 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT 2% AR M5X0.8 L=10 2

18 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FA 22Y LAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

19 SL-4042581-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 ¥ 0 295 FAT IRy M4 L=25 4

20 SL-4043091-SC  SCREW M4 1=30 $ 2% Fat 3y M4 L=30 2

21 161-21006 FILTER REGULATOR 7{ME-L¥ a4 o1

22 PJ-3090052-03  QUICK JOINT PLUG YYRSEY Y. 7 50 1

23 PJ-3010852-01  HALF UNION A-72mkY 1

24 GS8-36020000 COIL TUBE afhEa-7 1

25 PJ-3010651-03  HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 n-712ky 1

26 161-11403 AIR GUN I7-%' Y 1

27 PJ-3050800-02 UNION TEE azgy 71- 2

28 PJ-3040851-02  ELBOW k35 1

29 #01 GH603-395-0B0  PNEUMATIC COMPL, bASRE L 1

30 G8506-397-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CORD B ASNM. Fyy AT va-b RO (1) -

31 161-15255 STACKER SWITCH ASHM. AA9% Hh DRLYF I3 (1)

32 161-15008 FOOT SWITCH BASE PLATE T-PAIFIII I 4 (1)

33 161-15107 RUBBER 7-b A4¥FD A (1)

34 §§-1110640-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 $5%y 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)

35 65603-395-0A0  PNEUMATIC ASM, ¥h 93 (1)

36 BT-0400251-ER  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAYE-Z 71 (1.2)

37 G5020-397-000  CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE ROV RV LA (1)

38 SK-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 EAITHE Ah MBXO.8 L=10 {2)

39 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 eI% H % 5.5X10X0.8 (2)

40 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2%X1.3 nYEH H 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 {(2)

41 G5021-397-000 CYLINDER CONNECTING PLATE L OIIVE -LbYFY1E (1)

42 PA-1503002-A0  AIR CYLINDER IFYUVE (1)

43 PJ-3010405-01  HALF UNION M5 D=4 PYAYFYR' 7 M5 D=4 n

44 PA-9000360-00  CYLINDER JOINT YUYR -y a{vh (n

45 PA-9000560-00  KNUCKLE,Y \ ez (1)

45 PJ-3040405-08 ELBOW i §))

47 PV-1505280-00  SOLENOID VALVE BE NPy Aty (1)

48 G5103-397-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. F Uy A va-pt I3 (1)

49 PV-8030040-00  SCREW N bRy (2)

50 PF-0705010-00  PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE IzFa7 FYTYN Y {2)

NOTE (i)

#01,...FOR ASN-395(OPTIONAL PART)

— 16 —

ASN-395 H (A7 a Vi)




9, CLOTH CONTROL COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART)

mREEE (F7Y 3 ER)

w 17 -



REF, NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ ___ . _ _ ] DESCRIPTION _______  __ Loy A4 ___ G _
1 #01 GBO50-395-0A0  CLOTH CONTROL COMPL, FISZE VIS 1
2 #02 G5051-305-0A0  CLOTH CONTROL COMPL. (AIRLESS) Z 4% IT7-LAI3 1
3 G5050-397-0A0  CLOTH CONTROL BEVICE ASM. R F IVOFI3 (1)
4 G5052-397-000  SLIDE BASE,B A34h & 4B (n
5 G5053-397-000  COVER BASE SCREW BN -2 A8 (3)
6 250-21108 LINK BASE Vbt A 4 (1)
( 250-21452 CONTROL STOPPER ASM, A IAPYN -3 (n
8 260-21700 COVER % ahn - {1
9 162-45409 CONTROL LEVER 4% 3 05 (1)

10 $8-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TIET3Y 11/64-40 L=14 (3)

I WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 54§ % 4.5X10X0.8 (3

12 162-46308 DRIVING LINK VARV {1

13 SD-0640231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 &' yay D=6,35 H=2.3 (2)

14 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 wIhyFYh 11/64-40 (2)

15 162-45201 BEARING ARM ATV T (1)

16 S$P-0640326-TP  HINGE SCREW YRy (1)

17 SB-1060012-00  BALL BEARING aug 9yt ahh (1)

18 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 2.7 4 vy D=6 H=2.7 (1)

19 88-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IILTRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)

20 162-46118 SLIDER M3 A% 34744 -M3 (1)

21 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 2 vy D=4,5 =4 (N

22 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0,5 L=6 mYhI7HE Ah M3X0.5 L=6 {(4)

23 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 I F 3 b A M3 {4)

24 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING TRFA LIN VLA HLIn (1)

25 161-85407 PRESSER BAR ADJUSTING SHAFT A RIAFTFIVEY Y JA (1)

26 NS-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 nyRrIvYy 9/64-40 {2)

27 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 E5Y B % 3.7X8X1 {2)

28 162-45151 CLOTH CONTROL PLATE ASM. B FIVAE 3{% By (1)

29 $8-9110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 pYhE AN 11/64-40 L=5.3 (1)

30 161-93906 ADJUSTING PLATE ) 4% 3 7yyas Favkyny (1)

31 S5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-G6 L= 3.5 t335 3/32-56 L=3.5 (n

32 NS-6060310-SP  NUT 3/32-56 oYyl 3/32-56 (1)

33 161-94201 ADJUSTING KNOB RATY FAMEY ¥V (1)

34 MAH- 10016004 CLOTH GUIDE KNOB 9 S A £ (1)

35 161-94300 SPRING RE4% 2 TYNAIN % {(H

36 161-92205 ADJUSTING SCREW RITY FI0RY T4 4}

37 §8-2110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAE53Y 11/64-40 L=7 (3)

38 SD-0500481-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 4.8 2 Y3y D=5 H=4.8 (1)

39 250-28655 SOLENOID ASM. LR IV 43 e))]

40 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 DRy FYN M4 (2)

41 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NI h R M (2)

42 G5050-397-000  SLIDE BASE,A A54b & A (1)

43 G5051-397-000  CLOTH CONTROL BASE Rp{% ah &4 4 (1)

44 WS-0310702-KB  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.3X0.7 IS o o W E-) (4)

45 WZ-0541510-KP  WAVED WASHER 5.4X9.0X0.3 I3V RY A 3 5.4X9X0.3 (n

48 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 3% 7 2 2h hvh NGB (H

47 SD-0600291-FP  HINGE SCKEW P=6 H=2.9 2 yay D=6 H=2.9 (1)

48 WP-0450826-8SC  WASHER 4,.5X10%0.8 E5¥ b 3 4.5X10%0.8 {4)

49 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 A 237" +AZ M3X0.5 L=6 (2)

50 250-21007 SLIDE HOLD NUT A7 bAFyb (1)

51 109-03409 RETAINING BLOCK AHLE 94 39 (D

52 B2633-232-000  SUSPENSION SCREW EYA DN AR (1)

53 #01 GB510-307-0A0  CLOTH CONTROL ASM. P T EMEVE (1)

54 #02 G8513-397-0A0  CLOTH CONTROL CORD ASM. TILA% 31-b 73 (1)

NOTE (FEad)

#01....FOR ASN-385
#02., . FOR ASN-395T

~ 18 -

ASN-395 H
ASN-395T H




10. VACUUMING BOX COMPONENTS(AIR-TYPE:ASN ~395)

HERw 7 A (27 {4 : ASN—-395)
35

34 N 28

g8

11—

(<)
T
e

—
=]

15

AN

- 19 —



REF, NO_ _ NOYE__ PARTNO. _ _  ___ ___] DESCRIPTION __________ AR A S A Quy
1 GMC- 26005040 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT ASM. 3 EREV SIS i
2 GMC-26001000 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT B A YA (1)
3 161-13805 WASTE FUNNEL 'TOP MOUNT BASE RIVA A4 IITFRIIIR A (1)
4 GMC-08033000 SCREW 10-32 UNF L=9 INE 7 b-bhARY (2)
5 GMC-08031000 ELBOW A{33) Fay L (1)
6 GHC-08032000 ELBOW PLATE IyE 7" b-b {1
7 GMC-08034000 SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 7 Fryh ARy (2)
3 GMC-08035000 WAHER 7 SIvh AT D % (2)
9 GMC-08025000 HOSE CLAMP R {IUEIF{IVIFYT 1

10 GHC-08024000 HOSE CLAMP F-A05v 7" 3

11 GMC~08014000 WASTE JUNCTION TUBE 20F TH9RFa-T 1

12 GHC-08015000 WASTE REMOVER AR ObE 1

13 GMC-08016000 NEEDLE VALVE == AN AT i

14 GMC-08017000 TUBE CONNECTOR #31-7" 3204 1

15 GMC-08019000 FLEXIBLE HOSE TEYT b k-X 1

16 GMC-0801800A TUBE CLAMP Fa-7" I3VT 2

17 SH-9062003-8C  SCREW ¥6 L=20 oyRIE Bh M6 L=20 2

18 WP-0641600~5C WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 vI8 Y % 2

19 NM-6060001-5C  NUT M6 BRI M6 132 2

20 WS-0610002-XN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NS SAN A (i1 2

21 GHC-08039000 CANISTER COVER B ANILRA- TR 1

22 GMC-0803680A0 INLET PORT ASM., 2 ANE ¥2anIA (%) 1

23 GNC-08024000 HOSE CLAMP F-A05v (1)

24 GMC-08036000 INLET PORT ELBOW 2 AbE 94230 ERE (1}

25 GHC-08037000 INLET PORT BODY N $ya3r ¥ {1

26 GHC-08041000 INLET PORT RING INE $¥330°F bAY (1)

27 65929-397-000  WASTE CANISTER ahy vk 9o 1

28 BT-1500801-Z0  AIR TUBE I7-%-7A 2.2

29 FIO17-003-000  NOZZLE HOLDER IF-J3 B A%x 1

30 SM-1031201-8C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 #5133 M3X0.5 L=12 2

31 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 kIR 3 2 ASH M3 2

32 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MR R 3.1X5.9X0.7 2

33 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 ovhadYh M3X0.5 132 2

34 EA-9500800-00  CLIP CV-70S FIVIN VR 60 -3

35 HX-0006500-0B  CABLE BAND yirkynt v 1

36 #01 GNC-08042000 SILENCER YaUAvE 1

37 F1012-003-0A0 NOZZLE ASM, I7-J3 b 23 Sl

a8 161-08508 CLOTI BASE HOLDER RUBBER RIRAVET A 1

NOTE (¥E&d) #01.., ., 0PTIOGNAL PART FTa v

- 20 -




11. S5—40:5INGLE STACKER COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART)

DU FNARY Fi— (KT 3R

~ 91~



REF.NO__ NOTE _ _ PART NG, _ _ _ ______1 DESCRIPTYON _________. LD S S Qry_ _
1 6SS-400000B0 STACKER COMPL, ARTH-V9I3 I
2 GSS-400000A0 STACKER ASK. 2A9h-43 (1)
3 G5103-397-0A0 SOLENGID VALVE CORD ASM. FYY AT VI-R 3 (2)
4 PV-8030040-00 SCREW NOAT NIRRT (4)
5 250-32301 STACKER BLOW PIPE ARyh-7"0-1 47 (1)
6 PJ-3040800-02 ELBOW UNION 123 ()
7 S¥-1041001-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $72%%° M4X0.T L=10 (2)
8 N¥-6040001-5C NUT ¥4 nyhsFIh M4X0.7 132 (2)
9 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER IS A - B T (2)

10 WP-0410846-SC WASHER S (2)

11 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP FIEYN -7 (2)

12 250-32608 PRESSER ARM HOLDER RIAYEIFL B 1

13 250-31600 CYLINDER INSTALLING ARM 1hEY IIva - MIheF (1)

14 PA-1004505-A0 CYLINDER VAVES (1}

15 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION A ashy (1)

16 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 ST 7 * ap A7k ¥4 N

17 180-72553 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT ASH. {hEUE$I23 (1}

18 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND PEE VIS (2)

19 161-37804 WING SCREW F3933° (3)

20 S%-6050802-TR SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 pypr7HE A M5X0.8 L=8 (2)

21 G5404-172-0A0 FRAME SHAFT ASN, 7 #RLE T (%) [$))]

22 PV-1508020-00 SOLENOID VALVE, & PORT 5 b F YAty (1N

23 PY-1308020-00 SOLENOID VALVE, 3 PORT {NC) 3k -MNC)F vy Aty (1

24 G5102-397-0A0 SOLENOLD VALVE ASY. 2 b Yy AT IR (1}

25 PJ-3040851-02 ELBOW IAE (2)

26 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 X 10 FRI3S YAR M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

27 PJ-3050800-02 UNION TEE 2z}Yy F4- (2)

28 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE F1-7 (1.8)

29 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7 (1.8)

30 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TyAvE- 1 Jit (1.1)

31 GSS-42600000 HODEL NAME PLATE 5k Ay (1)

32 250-31907 SLH) PIPE AN N AT n

33 250-32004 STACKER POLE Ask- ¥Fay (1)

34 250-32103 STACKER SUPPORT A= 9 (1

a5 250-32202 PILLOW COVER Bt n- An - 1}

36 250-32400 STACEER CUSHION AByp-Feyay (N

37 161-37101 STACKER Yoyt FAAYhH (1)

38 161-37259 STACKER STAND ASM, AV ARAYE 23 (n

39 GSS-3115IN0O0 STACKER BAR HOLDER ARFH-N - b (n

40 161-38109 ROD nyp (1

41 161-36400 HANDLE EISE @)

432 161-36806 MINI PILLOW UNIT 3z p-229b (2)

43 161-36905 THRUST COVER AFAHT- (2)

44 PA-2005001-00 AIR CYLINBER Iy-yIvy n

45 PC-0151060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A - avhe-3 (2)

46 B8103-WP3-000-A4 ADJUSTING SCREW FINLyRy XY N

47 55-1110640-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 3539 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)

48 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 nyRs7HE A N6 L=10 (5)

49 WP-0641601-SC WASHER k53 B 3 3 3v4 M6 (5)

50 W5-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AAFHE MG (4)

hi SL-8082093-3E SCREW 30 AYEHYAIE Ab (2)

52 SM-6083002-TN SCREW 48 L=30 D¥RITHA Ab M8 L=30 &)

53 WP-0841601-8C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 eIy 3 I AL M8 (3)

54 WS-0820002-XN SPRING WASHER 8 MARER N8 (2)

55 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 FA° a3y kAR M4 L=10 (2)

56 SS-BG60612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 W3y 1/4-40 L=6 (4)

57 N¥-6050001-SC NUT 5 n9hyFy MEXG. 8 1y (1)

58 NM-6080001-5C NUT M8X1.25 UFhsFyh M8 132 (D

59 161-15008 FOOT SWITCH BASE PLATE F-RAAFFIYI A £ )

60 161-15107 RUBBER 7-h A{¥F2 4 (1)

61 16115955 STACKER SWITCH ASY. ABFH FL UA{9F I3 (n

- 99 -




12, CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART)
ik ) ERWE (A7 2 V&) '

— 93 _



REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ ____ __ _ ] BESCRIPTION ___ _____._ |2 S S Qty _
1 G5922-397-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING ARM, A IR -RIPERT A 1
2 G5926-397-000  SUPPORT CYLINDER RECEIVER FIAYIIRVR -0k 1
3 65924-397-0A0  CLOTH FEED CYLINDER ASM. RIAPIIIVE - #3 1
4 PA-2525005-A0  SQUARE LOT CYLINDER FUASAIV AN VY (1)
5 PX-5000410-00  SENSOR BAND LuH-pt vy (1)
6 55923-397-0A0  NEUTRAL SENSOR Favhyiyy (1)
7 PJ-3040400-01  ELBOW I 1
8 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7' 3.5
9 G5921-397-0R6  SOLENOID VALVE UNIT FYY ATy VO3 1

10 G5921-397-0A0  SOLENDID VALVE ASM. FYY ATy 43 2)

Il PV-1306320-00  3-PORT SOLENOID VALVE X -pF VY ATy (2)

12 G5103-397-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM, FYY AT Y- 4R {2)

13 PX-0105010-00  MUFFLER M5 ¥79- M5 (2}

14 PJ-3040605-04 QUICK JOINT (MINI-TYPE) Moy F (34477 ) (4)

15 G5920-397-000  SOLENOID VALVE BASE PLATE 7YYty hIYLA {1)

16 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT22Y LAA M4X0.7 L=10  (4)

17 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 Fa* 333 A M4X0.7 L=10 2

18 PA-1003011-A0  SUPPORT CYLINDER AIHFEVIVE - 1

19 180-72553 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT ASM. {hE0F%II3 }

20 180-72504 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT {h¥ULH 1

21 180-72603 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT CUSHION {FEIEFIAF vy 1

22 PC-0105140-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Avt - avhe-3 1

23 162-32209 TUBE ¥ weLay afh fag7 1

24 PC-0151140-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Pl Sl MO N/ B 2

25 GAS-11154000 STACKER RING AAvh- 9 1

26 PJ-3050800-01 PIPE TEE {512k yF4- 1

27 SL-4041491-8C SCREW 4 X 14 FATA2Y LAA M4X0.7 L=14 1

28 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK SLavE-2 70 1.1

29 BT-0800501-EB  VINYL TUBE f1-7° 0.8

30 PJ-30806800-01  UNION, Y 274 i

- 24




13. SUPPORT TABLE & PEDAL COMPONENTS(OPTIONAL PART)

BT — T RENE (AT a VEHE)

_ 95



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ ___ ___ ] DESCRIPTION______ _____ vy A4 __ Gty _
1 (5420-397-0A0  AUXILIARY TABLE ASM. By 3F-7 A3 1
2 G5420-397-000  AUXILIARY TABLE 3 a7-7 0 (1)
3 SM-90B8013-SE  SCREW M8 L=80 BYHsE Ah M8 L=80 (2)
4 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17,4X1.6 (75 2 S 50 1 {6)
5 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 MR G MS (4)
6 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 DIHZFIL M8 132 {2)
7 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 Y b M8 L=20 (2)
8 161-38604 AUXILIARY TABLE STAND ¥y 35-7" 0 yray (1)
9 161-36400 HANDLE IVINS (1)

10 161-38703 SLIPE PIPE A34h n 4T (1

il BB1G3-WP3-000-A ADJUSTING SCREW FIOEIRY ¥ W (1)

12 G5421-397-04A0  STACKER PEDAL ASH, PN UREYH-A A L3 I

13 161-15608 POOT SWYTCH BASE PLATE T-bALIFIYITE 4 {n

14 161-15255 STACKER SWITCH ASM, A9 3 9R49F 43 (2)

15 161-15107 RUBBER 7-h A4IFI A (n

16 $8-1110640-SL~  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 ¥53% 11/64-40 L=5.5 (4

17 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-708 Fyyant vhe 60 {4)

18 G5422-397-040  STACKER PEDAL ASM,,EXPORT PRt OREIH-A & R2TA9I3 1

19 16115008 FOOT SWITCH BASE PLATE T-DALYFIIIIA A (1)

20 161-15255 STACKER SWITCH ASM. AR9F ¥ 9aYF I3 {2)

31 161-15107 RUBBER 7-b Z{9FT A (1)

24 S55-1110640-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 +333¥" 11/64-40 L=5.5 (4)

23 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 Fan v 80 (4)

- 26 ~




14. MOTOR & PULLEY COMPONENTS

T—4 - - UHE

24~30

L



REF,NO_ NOTE _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _ __ ______ [ S Qy |
I 161-05058 POSITIONING PLATE ASM. A {F% 4 A 23 1
2 161-05157 POSITIONING PLATE ASM, B 1% A B 73 1
3 §S-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v3xY 11/64-40 L=11 4
4 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 P H % 4.5X8.6X1 2
5 162-50300 SYNCHRONIZER MOUNTING BASE IR IYEY 4 1
6 162-54500 FIXED PLATE SYInIF144% 1
7 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 v5¥ b 3 4.5X10X0.8 2
8 161-11106 PULLFY COVER AR B D 1
9 161-10801 CLOTH GUIDE GASKET A AR v YRy 1

10 MAT-80110L00 CLAMP SCREW A% YF ARy 1

i1 SD-D600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 Ii= 2.7 4"Yxy D=6 H=2.7 I

12 110-32265 GENERATOR STARTER ASM. MIF VX 2F-R I3 1

13 SL-4051001-MZ  SCREW M5 L=9.6 B RYE PN IFM5 L=0.6 2

4 G5030-397-000  SYNCHRONIZER SPACER yyIuAA - 1

15 $§-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=0 FAT 3y 15/64-28 L=9 2

16 SS-4151215-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 835 15/64-28 L=12 Z

17 #01  MTJ-VMOO3500  V-BELT, 35 INCH VA’ Lh 354vF 1

18 #02  MTJ-VMO03300 V-BELT, 33 INCH VA Bbh 334v¥ 1

19 #03  MTJI-VMDO3100 V-BELT, 31 INCH VA" b 314YF 1

20 #01 MTS-PO15504A0  MOTOR PULLEY ASM. E-47° -9 (73) 1

21 #04 HTS-PO1300AD MOTOR PULLEY P.C.D. 130 ASH. £-47° -0 P.C.D 130 7% 1

22 #12  MTS-POI250A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASH, -4 70 -1 3 1

23 #03  MTS-PO1050A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 105 -47° -9 23 P,C,D 1

24 #05 MB411-391-AAA  MOTOR 550W 200V E£-4550W2P3YI200VASN I

25 #06 M8411-391-BAA  MOTOR 550W 100V E-A550W2PIYY100VASN 1

26 #07 M8411-3G2-AAA  HOTOR hHOW 180-250V T-Z550W2P3Y7190-250VASN 1

27 #08 M8411-392-BAA  MOTOR 550W 190-250V £-4550W2P1Y%190-250VASN 1

28 #09 M8411-394-AAA  MOTOR 550W 380-440V T-4550W2P3YD380-440VASN 1

29 #10 MB401-219-AA0  HOTOR ASM. IVINIE-F H3 i

30 #11 M8411-395-AAA  MOTOR 550W 380V $-4550W2P3Y380VVIEASN 1

NOTE (3E3) #01,..FOR 50HZ 5OHZT
#02, . .FOR 60HZ AND FOR 100V 50HZ GOHZH, 100V 50UZH
#03...FOR 100V 60HZ 100V 60HZH
#04, . FOR 60HZ 6OHZH
#05, . .FOR DOMEATIC USE(3-PHASE 200V) [ (3#]200V)
#06. . . FOR 100V 160VH
#07...FOR EXPORT(3-PHASE 190~250V) &4 H (3MH190~250V)
#08.. .FOR EXPORT(1-PHASE 190~250V)  &5IHA] (H4190~250V)
#09. .. FOR EXPORT(3-PHASE 380~440V) & A (343380~440V)
#10...FOR JA(3-PHASE 220V) NE(34g220V)
#11...FOR JE({3-PHASE 380V) JERI(3#9380V)
#12...FOR 100V 50HZ 100V 50HZf

- 98 —




15, VACUUMING BOX COPMONENTS(ATRLESS -~ TYPE:ASN - 395T)
#HEHy 7 ABG (E7 -V AL ASN—-395T)

30~34 é}»z? U
b N

- 99



REF.NO__ NOFE_ __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION_ __________ oy A Ao ___ 8ty
1 GMC-260010A0 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT ASM. X907 242307 F(U3) 1
2 GMC-26001000 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT X907 24230 ¥ (1)
3 161-13805 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT BASE IR AAIZSFIIIIA 4 (1)
4 GMC-08033000 SCREW 10-32 UNF L=9 IR 70 L-bRARY {2)
5 GMC-08031000 ELBOW A{334 Fah IRY (1)
[ GMC-08032000 ELEOW PLATE Ik 7 b-h [§)]
7 GHC-08034000 SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 7T FHubRARY (2)
8 GHC-08035000 WAHER 7" FrebbAY b 3 (1)
g 250-22906 ADJUSTING PIPE RIPA FavkIn 47 1

10 250-22500 REDUCING SOCKET ZI3T4FH 40 r9h 1

11 G5526-395-000 HOSE AL §-2 1

12 161-25601 HOSE BAND UEAENVINEE L] 3

3 250-22856 HOSE ASM. FIHYAI4ITH-A03 |

14 250-23102 PIPE A423p 47 2

15 250-23003 ELBOW A4I3I8F 1

16 250-23656 BLOWER COVER ASH, 7' 0Y-7493 ]

17 161-22707 HOSE BAND AN YR A4 1

18 250-23557 FILTER CLOTH SUPPORT ASM. TIUFHINIR I

19 161-26104 FILTER CLOTH 778 1

20 250-23706 WASTE CANISTER Ja9y YA 3 1

21 250-23201 ELBOW TER VI 2

22 250-23300 PIPE FXN YN 4T 2

23 161-25502 WIRE BAND PLPNT YR F1D 4

24 250-22609 DUCT HOSE 4 -2 1

25 SM-6088502-TP  SCREW M8 1=85 mYhITHE b M8 L=85 4

26 W®S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 IS N 4

27 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 ¥IF B : 30T EVA M8 8

28 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 ByhrHYh M8 332 4

29 HX-0036700-0C  CABLE CLAMP Vrbyns -y 1.4

30 #01 161-25403 BLOWER MOTOR 100V FAF 942700V T-4 100V I

31 #02  GMC-1000900A BLOWER MOTOR A 7 O7E-4 A I

32 #03 GMC-1000900B BLOWER MOTOR B 7' B7E-% B I

33 #04 GMC~1000900D BLOWER MOTOR D 7 07E-2 D 1

34 #05 GMC-1000900C BLOWER MOTOR € 7 07E-% C 1

35 162-53551 PIPE ASH, NA7hR i

36 161-08508 CLOTH BASE HOLDER RUBBER FI IR 1

NOTE (#:3d) #01....FOR 1-PHASE 100V B 100V i
#02....FOR 3-PHASE 200~220V 3 48 200~220V H
#03....FOR 3-PHASE 380V 3 #3380V A
i04....FOR 1-PHASE 240V AR 240V
#05,...FOR 1-PHASE 220V B 220V H

T




16. PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS{AIRLESS-TYPE:ASN~395T)
HE ETBME (27— AL ASN—-395T)

Vg
A

- 81—



G5524-395-000
(G5523-395-000
G5521-395-000
G5520-395-000
G5522-395-600

DESCRIPTION

RUBBER PLATE

PRESSER FOOT LIFTER PLATE
MAGNET INSTALLING BASE
PRESSER SHAFT

CONNECTING PLATE

1IN -
ARI7H MO 4A
7 Ry NYEA 4
ALy
VEPAT

[
O W00 -3 S B LD e

S8-9161120-CF
WS-0610002-KN
WP-0641600-SC
SM-6052502-TP
WP-0550800-8P

SCREW 15/64-28 1~11

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
WASHEW 6.4X12,5X1.6

SCREW M5X0,8 L=25

WASHER 5.5X10X0.8

ByyyE Ah 15/64-28 L=11
NI 3 MG

4 2 ]

DIHRITHE M

v3% 3 5.5X10%0.8

——
LD P e

WS-0510002-KP
G5525-395-0A0
SD-0720331-SP
SD-0450701-TP

SPRING WASHER 5, 1X9 2X1.3
MAGNET ASH.

HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3
HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 H=7

- 32 ~

RIXE Y 3 5.1X9.2X1.3
ARV AV

2Ry
2Ry

24 H=3.3
5

7.
4.5 H=7

s e G| DAY e G QT1 QR et bt bt s




17. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS

B|HORw 2 AMHR

- 33—



REF.NO _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _ __ _____] DESCRIPTION___________ LA S SR |4 A
I #01  G6002-397-AA0  TRANSMISSION BOX A ASM. VYRR ¥IAANR !
2 #02  G6002-397-BAD  TRANSMISSION ROX B ASH. FUVUE 99ABII 1
3 © (8602-397-AA0  MAIN PCB A ASM, A{VEN VAN (1)
4 #01 G8514-397-AA0  TRANSFORMER A ASM, Y AASR (1)
5 #02 G8514-397-BAG  TRANSFORMER B ASM. bFYABYE (1)
6 G&511-397-0A0 POWER CORD ASM. FVIAF VY va-y 23 (1)
7 G8512-397-0A0  TAP CORD ASM. ay7° 2-ht 73 (1)
8 G1001-152-000  CONTROL BROX FRAME BODY Fuvek vra7b-Akvad (1
9 G1003-192-0A0  CONTROL ROX COVER ASHM. FYYOR YIAIANS (1)

10 G7001-397-000  CONTROL BOX PANEL FTYYOE vAN R (n

il SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT IS kAZ M4X0.7 L=10  (6)

12 SM-0040601-5SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FoAa2y M4X0.7 L=6 (7

13 HEX-0040700-00  BUSH 7 y¥a {1

14 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-b b4 (1)

15 SL-4041091-5C  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT O3y LAZ M4X0.7 L=i0  (2)

16 M3011-110-000  PLIUG IRRAIFT A (3)

17 HX-0040800-04  BOARD PARTS EN ynS -y (7

18 HX-0041000-00  BUSH 7 y¥a (1)

19 #01 E9602-701-000 TUSE 4A W 5ANY k2-% 4A (1)

20 #02 EB8523-304-000 FUSE 10A I IANY k1-2 (1)

21 HF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER k2-77 SR - )

22 HF-0051110-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER tz-2' FNE -hn - (1)

23 SM-4041201-5C  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRV MAX0.T L=12 {1

24 W3-0410002-XN  SPRING WASHER MNMEE R M (1)

25 SL-4041081-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT 2Ry RAX M4X0.7 L=10 (4)

26 HX-0023600-0A  CLAMP 1397° (1)

27 61004-192-000  FILTER SHEET TLAEI-b (1

28 SL-4041091-8C  SCREW M4 X 10 8t 333 LAZ M4X0.7 L=10 (1)

29 SL-4032081-8C  SCREW ¥3 L=20 PO Y% PNt 2EY M3 L=20 (2)

30 NH-6030001-8C  NUT M3 uyhyFIh M3X0.5 132 (2)

31 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 v5% 7 % 3.2X7X0.5 (2)

32 HX-0036000-00  CABLE BAND PART Vrvynt -y (1)

33 FEA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VLANLNEN (n

34 G8504-397-0A0  MOTOR CORD ASM. E-43-3 03 i

35 #04 G8505-397-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CORD A ASH, FUYY AT va-b AR 1

36 #03  G8501-395-0A0  MAGNET CORD ASH, SRS TE RN R 1

37 G8507-397-0A0  CLOTH SENSOR CORD ASM. RILVFa-b r3 I

38 G8509-397-0A0  SWITCH INPUT CORD ASN, A4YFz2GyIFa-h 43 1

39 GR515-397-0A0  SENSOR ASM, NYIDEYHII 1

40 G8516-397-0A0  SENSOR ASM, A L O I

41 #01 G6004-397-AA0  ACCESSORIES PART A ASM, 7Y TEVAYR 1

42 #02  G6004-397-BA0  ACCESSORIES PART B ASM, 79" JryBI3 l

NOTE (#E72)

#01,..FOR DOMESTIC USE AND
EXPORT 1-PHASE

#03.. .FOR EXPORT 3-PHASE

#03...FOR ASN-395T

#04., .FOR ASN-385

- 34 -

EHAH A T@ L EE

#im 3 M
ASN-395T Hi
ASN-365 H




18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS

#ERy 7 AEK

- 35—



REF.ND_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNG. __ _______|1 DESCRIPTION __ _______._ vy A A Qry_ _
1 #01 GB003-397-AA0  OPERATION BOX A ASM, Vo§k YOIAYS I
2 #02 G6003-397-BA0  OPERATION ROX B ASH, Yo¥k ¥7ZBI3 1
3 G1013-192-0086  REAR PLATE VIR 34 9944 (n
4 G1012-192-000  FITTING PLATE s SRS VLEE (1)
5 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L-=8 FATIRY YAZ M3 L=8 (4)
6 #01 G8001-397-000 PANEL PLATE(FOR DOMESTIC USE) h ZAY-pAVHYZ (373H1) (1
7 #02 GBOD2-397-000  PANEL PLATE(EXPORT) N RRT-MYBYR (232Y) (1)
8 G8003-307-000  PANEL SWITCH N RBAYT LY AL9F (n
9 G7003-397-000 REINFORCEMENT PLATE nRAY-bFEannty (0

10 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT 75y 39h U3 (6)

11 G8601-397-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. N RN VIR ()

12 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 FAT33¥ bAA M3 L=8 (5)

13 G8501-397-0A0  CONNECTION CABLE ASM. N RAFR4Y -7 AR {1

14 G1014-192-000  SWITCH COVER A yFIn - {1

15 G6010-003-000  KNOR SCREW FAYT AYE 7R R (2)

16 SL-4020881-SC  SCREW M2 X 8 FARYEA M2 L=8 (4)

17 G8502-397-0A0  SELECT SWITCH ASM. (1) X/0EYF{24YFII(1) (1)

I8 G8503-397-0A0  SELECT SWITCH ASK.(2) 2Py F{A{IFII(2) (1)

19 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 hAbY D=8X4.5 {2

20 G7002-397-000  SWITCI INSTALLING PLATE Z{yFPIYI44 {1

21 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 1L=8 FATIRY LAZ M3 L=§ (2)

22 HX-0022100-0E  BUSH 7' y¥a (1)

23 M1001-060-000  PLUG AFT7 ¥y (1)

NOTE (iF352) #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE el
#02....FOR EXPORT A

- 36 -




18. MAIN PRINT CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

MA I NEiNH&

g -_— |
| 1] I | [ ] |
| : a2 é
] e ) |
| 7<’ O 1 [T 3 E}O EIOU::::: ]
] \\ﬁ I 88 D 3 |
z L = - |
i B |
. ) S o= ] !
| || [ 8.0) D b |
{ = — 51 5] —}—6 }
I 8<,/J R e B w— gjy |
J i
| T PI b S S— i L,
1— e P a— T ] |
| \>|::l(: 1 51 i I
l 7,,;%} 3 9 @ I I R ;
; [ — o————" ]
% 00000 e I
I @ O E] |
| Qe |
! } D@ @@ @ L__| !
I < — —— 1 I
l \ / |
I / \ |
f / V |
| 5 4 9 |
REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO, _ _ _ _____ .. DESCRIPTION __ _______. L ST, SN Qty. _
1 GB8602-397-AA0  MAIN PCB A ASM, ALVEN VASR i
2 HL-0145700-81 IC ic (0
3 HX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.6V 7 y¥ 3.6V (1)
4 E9613-601-000  FUSE 24 B IAHY k1-2° 2A (2)
5 E8523-304-000 FUSE 104 SR va-i {1)
3 HL-0145600-00 1IC Ic {n
7 HT-0007600-0A  TRANSISTOR 25D1415 vyt 24 (28D1415) (3)
8 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 25P1296 }ovyr 24 (28D1286) (3)
9 HG-0031700-00  DIOBE D5SB10 2 (4-b (D5SB-10) (2)

- 37 —



20. PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
INF VR RRGR

m—mn O O4N
=
(1 na n© 2 ]2 ] //>2
/) f’y
=i N ~ 4
- — i — )/
E—— H H — — C
_— [ — (M [— — L
O @]
5 6 2
REF, 8O _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ _ _ _ ___ ] DESCRIPTION_  _______. ey A _ AL __ Sy
i G8601-397-0A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, N AREN VI3 1
2 HG-0043600-00  LIGHT EMITTING DIOBE LED (5)
3 HG-0047500-00  LIGHT EMITTING DIODE LED (1)
4 HG-0056200-00  DIOBE A ()
5 HX-0024000-00  BUZZER 7Y (n
6 RA-0023300-0p  SWITCH FyT A9F )]
7 G6312-166-000  LCD SPACER LCD Za* -3 (4)
8 HX-0009400-0C  NYLON RIVET F4TY JA* IR (4)

— 38 -




NUMIETRIC L INDEX OF PARTS L2 z10
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H N6 & E H XN g ¥ ___NO H% H___NO
BP-4000000-00 4 15 | GMC-08041000 20 26 (:6522-385-000 32 6 G8513-397-0A0 18 54
BT-0400251-EB 16 36 | GMC-08042000 20 36 (5523-127-000 6 28 G8514-397-AA0 34 4
BT-0400251-EB 22 30 | GMC-1000800A 30 3l 65523-385-000 2 2 G8514-307-BA0 34 b
BT-0400251-EB 24 28 | GMC-1000900B 30 32 G5524-395-000 32 1 G8515-397-0A0 34 39
BT-0600401-EB 8 23 | GMC-1000900C 30 34 G5525-385-0A0 32 12 G8516-387-0A0 34 40
BT-0600401-EB 22 29 | GMC-1000900D 30 33 Gb526-395-000 30 11 G8601-397-0A0 36 11
BT-060040L-EB 24 8 | GMC-260010A0 30 1 G5531-395-0A0 16 2 GBGO1-397-0A0 38 1
BT-0600402-EA 10 26 | GMC-26001000 20 2 G5532-395-0A0 16 6 G8602-387-AA0 34 3
BT-0800601-EB 16 16 | GMC-26001000 36 2 G5603-395-0A0 16 35 G8602-397-AA0 37 1
BT-0800501-EB 22 28 | GMC-260050A0 20 1 G5603-395-0B0 16 29
BT-0800501-EB 24 28 | GSS-31151INOD 22 39 5846-116-000 6 7 HA-0023300-0D 38 6
BT-1500801-20 20 28 | GSS-36020000 6 24 G5901-397-000 10 35 HA-Q028100-0A 14 26
B1127-415-000 8 16 | GSS-400000A0 22 2 G5902-357-000 2 40 HA-0028100~00 14 25
B1508-804-00B 2 13 | GS88-40000080 22 1 G5903-397-000 2 33 HF-0061110-0B 34 22
B1508-804-00B 2 83 | GS5-42008000 22 31 G5803-397-000 1o 18 HF-0051110-00 34 21
B1511-814-000 2 10 | 61001-182-000 34 8 G5904-397-0A0 2 32 HG-0031700-00 37 &
B1511-814-000 2 80 | G1003-192-0A0 34 & G5804-397-000 2 39 HG-0043600-00 38 2
B1530-804-000 2 7 | G1004-182-000 34 27 G5905-397-000 2 12 BG-0047500-00 38 3
B1530-804-000 2 717 | 61012-182-000 36 4 G5906-397-0A0 2 2 HG-0066200-00 38 4
B2633-232-000 18 52 | G1013-182-000 36 3 G5906-397-0B0 2 18 HK-034610i-60 16 14
B2739-761-000 2 48 | G1014-192-000 36 14 G5906-397-000 2 15 HL-0145600-00 37 6
B3013-141-ROA 10 40 | GI0I5-152-000 6 26 G5907-397-0A0 2 3 HL-0145700-01 37 2
B3538-112-600 0 21 G1016-192-000 6 27 G59807-397-0B0 2 18 HT-0007600-0A 37 7
B4115-704-000 2 49  G5001-397-000 2 3 G5807-397-000 2 18 HT-0026700-00 37 &
B8103-WP3-000-A 22 46 | GbOOD2-387-000 10 20 GhHO08-397-0A0 2 4 HX-0006500-0B 20 35
B8103-WP3-000-A 26 11 G5003-397-000 10 1 G5908-397-0BO 2 20 HX-0009400-0C 38 8
G5004-357-000 10 2 (5908-387-000 217 HX-0011600-00 37 3
CS-040051A-SD 12 19 | G5010-397-000 12 15 G5909-387-000 2 1 HX-00615000-0B 10 6
G5011-397-000 12 28 G5910-397-000 2 5 HX-0015000-0C 14 28
b2112-565-B0O0 14 1} G5012-397-000 12 1 G5910-387-000 2 75 HX-00156000-0C 22 1l
p2301-MIY-COW 12 12 | GbO13-397-000 12 2 G5912-397-0A0 2 74 HX-0015000-0D 10 7
b2515-232-D00 18 24 | G5014-397-000 I2 6 G5912-397-0B0 2 88 HX-0015000-0F 14 20
G5020-397-000 16 37 G5912-397-000 2 87 HX-0015000-0K 10 8
EA-9500B00-00 20 34 | G6021-397-000 16 41 G5813-397-000 2 82 HX-0022100-0E 36 22
EA-9500B00-00 26 17 | GbH030-387-000 28 14 G5814-397-000 2 85 HX-0023600-0A 34 26
EA-9500B00-00 26 23 | Gb040-387-000 10 29 G5818-397-0A0 10 41 HX-0024000-00 38 5
EA-9500B01-00 22 18 | G5050-395-0A0 18 1 G5918-397-000 10 44 HX-0030700-0C 30 29
EA-0500B01-00 34 33 | G5050-397-0A0 18 3 G5819~397-000 10 42 HX-0036000-00 34 32
EA-9500B02-00 8 22 | G5050-397-000 18 42 G5920-397-000 24 15 HX-0040700-00 34 13
E8523-304-000 34 20 | GHOGI-395-0A0 I8 2 G5921-397-0A0 24 10 HX-0040800-0A 34 17
E8523-304-000 37 5 | G5051-397-000 18 43 (5821-397-0B0 24 9 HX-0041000-00 34 18
E9602-701-000 34 19 | G50B2-397-000 18 4 G5822-397-000 24 ]
E9613-601-000 37 4 | Gb053-307-000 18 & G5923-397-0A0 24 B MAH-1001600A 18 34
G5060-397-0A0 6 38 G5924-397-0A0 24 3 MAT-02106000 4 29
F1012-003-0A0 200 37 | G&O60-387-000 6 9 G5926-397-000 24 2 MAT-02111000 4 13
F1017-003-000 20 29 | G5061-397-000 6 10 65927-397-0A0 10 23 MAT-02502000 4 14
G5062-397-000 6 28 £5927-397-000 10 24 MAT-02503000 4 27
GAK-01003B00 16 30 ; Gb063-397-000 12 27 65928-357-000 JL T MAT-036010AA 4 2
GAS-11154000 24 25 | G5065-397-000 6 19 G5920-397-000 20 27 HAT-03602000 4 3
GBT-01083000 14 5 | G5070-397-000 8 4 G6002-397-AAD 34 1 MAT-03603000-A 4 23
GRT-01084000 14 2 1 G5071-397-000 8§ 9 G6002-357-BAD 4 2 MAT-03604000 4 5
GBT-01085000 14 4 | Gb072-397-000 8 1 G6003-387-AA0 36 1 MAT-0360500A 4 7
GBT-01086000 14 3 | G5073-397-000 8 2 G6003~-397-BAD 36 2 MAT-03606000 4 8
GMC-08014000 20 1i G5080-397-000 8 20 G6004-397-AAQ 34 41 HAT-03607000 4 9
GHC-08015000 20 12 | G6081-397-000 8 17 G6004-397-BAD 4 42 MAT-03608000 4 26
GMC-08016000 20 13 | 65100-395-0A0 16 1 G6010-003-000 36 15 MAT-036090A0 4 10
GMC-08017000 20 14 | $5102-397-0A0 16 12 G6312-166-000 8 1 H¥AT-03610000 4 11
GMC-0801800A 20 16 | GblO2-397-0A0 22 24 G7001-397-000 34 10 HAT-03611000-A 4 30
GHC-08019000 20 15 | GblO3-397-0A0 16 13 G7002-397-000 6 20 MAT-038010B0 4 1
GMC-98024000 20 10 | GHlO3-397-0A0 16 48 G7003-397-000 3% 9 MAT-04400000 4 21
GMC-08024000 20 23 | Gb103-397-0A0 22 3 G7004-397-000 14 10 MAT-80110L00 28 10
GHC-08025000 20 9 | G5103-397-0A0 24 12 G8001-397-000 36 6 MTJ-VH003100 28 1%
GHC-08031000 20 5 | G5105-382-000 16 11 G8002-397-000 36 7 MTJ-VM0D3300 28 18
GMC-08031000 30 5 | G5300-397-DAO 6 1 G8003-397-000 3 8 MTJ-VM003500 28 17
GMC-08032000 20 6 | Gb300-397-000 6 2 G8501-395-0A0 34 36 MTK-440VSWO0 14 24
GMC-08032000 30 6 | G5301-397-000 6 3 G8501-397-0A0 36 13 HTS-PO1050A0 28 23
GMC-08033000 200 4 | $5302-397-000 6 4 G8502-397-0A0 36 17 MTS-PO125GA0 28 22
GMC-08033000 30 4 | G5303-397-000 6 b G8503-397-0A0 36 18 MTS-PO1300A0 28 21
GHC-08034000 20 7 | G5304-397-000 6 6 G8504-397-0A0 34 34 MTS-PO1550A0 28 20
GMC-08034000 30 7 | G5404-172-0A0 22 2] G8505-397-0A0 34 35 M10GL-060-000 36 23
GMC-08035000 200 B | b420-397-0A0 26 ] G8506-397-0A0 16 30 M3011-110-000 34 16
GHC-08035000 30 8 | 6b420-397-000 26 2 G8507-397-0A0 34 37 MB8401-219-AA0 28 28
GMC-080360A0 20 22 | 65421-397-0A0 26 12 G8509-397-0A0 34 38 M8411-381-AAA 28 24
GMC-08036000 20 24 | Gb422-397-0A0 26 18 G8510-387-0A0 18 53 MB8411-391-BAA | 28 25
GMC-08037000 20 26 | G5520-395-000 32 4 G8511-397-0A0 34 6 MB8411-302-AAA 28 26
GMC-08039000 20 21 G5521-395-000 32 3 G8512-397-0A0 47 M8411-392-BAA 28 27

_ 59 -



NIUMEZRIC L I NDE X QF PARTS Al
PART O PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART O PAGE REF
} BN % H_ N A% BN ke "N
M8411-394-AAA 28 28 | PX-9500050-00 10 27 | SM-9062003-SC 20 17 | WP-0410846-5C 14 16
MB411-395-AAA 28 30 SH-9080053-SC 6 14 | WP-0410846-SC 22 10
RE-0600000-KO 12 14 | SH-9082023-SE 26 7 | WP-0430800-5C 22 16
NM-3034000-SF 36 10 | RE-0800000-K0 2 38 | SM-9088013-SE 26 3 | WP-0430800-SD 12 1l
NH-6030001-SC 20 33 | R4100-HSE-COA 2 21 | SS-1110640-SL 14 23 | WP-0450801-SD 18 I
NH-6030001-SC 34 30 | R4I00-HGF-COA 2 22 | SS-1110640-SL 16 34 | WP-045080[-SD 28 7
NM-6040001-SC 8 21 | R4I00-H5G-COA 2 23 | SS-1110640-SL 22 47 | WP-0450826-SC 6 16
NM-6040001-SC 14 18 | R4105-HOB-ED0 2 71 | SS-1110640-SL 26 16 | WP-0450826-SC 8 7
NM-6040001-SC 22 8 | R4LOS-HOD-EO0 2 70 | S$S-1110640-SL 26 22 | WP-0450826-SC 8 12
NM-6040003-SC 18 40 | R4205-HOB-EOA 2 73 | SS-1110640-TP 10 17 | WP-0450826-SC 8 14
NH-6050001-SC 22 57 | R4205-HOD-EOF 2 72 | SS-2060320-SP 4 4 | WP-0450826-SC 8 24
NH-6060001-SC & 33 $S-2060510-SP 4 16 | WP-0450826-SC 18 48
NM-6060001-SC 10 31 | SB-10600i2-00 18 17 | SS-21107I0-TP 18 37 | WP-0480856-SP 10 3
NM-6060001-SC 20 19 | SD-D450401-SP 18 21 | $S-40B0310-SP 2 66 | WP-0531000-SD 18 46
NM-6080001-SC 22 58 | SD-0450701-TP 32 14 | $S-4110715-SP 4 6 | WP-0550800-SP 16 39
NM-6080001-SC 26 6 | SD-0500481-TP 18 38 | $$-4120915-SP 4 22 | WP-0550800-SP 32 10
NM-6080003-SC 30 28 | SD-0600271-SP 18 18 | $8-4150715-SP 4 24 | WP-0641600-SC 6 31
NM-6080011-SF 6 11 | SD-0600271-SP 28 11 | S$8-4150915-SP 28 15 | WP-0641600-S5C 10 5
NM-7060032-SC 10 32 | SD-0600291-TP 18 47 | S$S-415i215-SP 28 16 | WP-0641600-SC 14 9
NM-904000i-SC 8 8 | $D-0640231-SP 18 13 | SS-5060410-SP 4 19 | WP-0641600-SC 20 18
NM-9040001-SC 8 13 | SD-0640326-TP 18 16 | S$S-5090610-SP 10 10 | WP-0641600-SC 32 8
NS-6060310-SP 18 32 | SD-0720331-SP 32 I3 | $8-5110710-SP 10 38 | WP-064i601-SC 6 25
NS-6090310-SP 8 15 | SK-3412000-SC 6 15 | SS-6060210-SP 2 11 | WP-0641601-SC 22 49
NS-6090310-SP 18 26 | SL-4020881-SC 36 16 | $S-6060210-SP 7 8L | WP-0841600-SE & 13
NS-6110310-SP 18 14 | SL-4030691-SC 18 49 | SS-6060410-TP 4 12 | WP-0841601-SC 22 53
NS-6110420-SP 12 22 | SL-4030881-SF 36 5 | SS-6060410-TP 18 31 | WP-0841601-SC 26 4
SL-4030881-SF 36 12 | $5-6060440-TP 2 14 | WP-0841601-SC 30 27
PA-1003011-AD 24 18 | SL-4030881-SF 36 21 | SS-6060440-TP 2 86 | WP-0982616-SP 10 13
PA-1004505-A0 22 14 | SL-4032081-SC 34 29 | $S-6080410-SP 4 18 | WS-0310002-KN 20 32
PA-1503002-A0 16 42 | SL-4041081-SF 22 55 | $S-6080610-TP 2 28 | WS-0310702-KB 18 44
PA-2002514-A0 14 1 | SL-4041091-SC 10 9 | S$S-6080610-TP 10 43 | WS-0410002-KN 14 17
PA-200500i-00 22 44 | SL-4041091-SC 14 13 | SS-6090520-SP 4 17 | WS-0410002-KN 18 41
PA-2525005-A0 24 4 | SL-4041081-SC 14 27 | SS-6090650-SP 2 6 | WS-0410002-KN 22§
PA-9000360-00 16 44 | SL-4041091-SC 16 18 | S5-6090650-SP 2 76 | WS-0410002-KN 34 24
PA-9000560-00 16 45 | SL-4041091-SC 22 26 | SS-6110610-TP 2 50 | WS-0451D40-KP 28 4
PC-0105140-00 24 22 | SL-4041091-SC 24 16 | $S-6111040-SP 2 62 | WS-0510002-KP 16 40
PC-0126010-00 8 18 | SL-4041091-SC 24 17 | SS-6111140-SP 10 4 | WS-0510002-KP 32 1l
PC-0151060-00 22 45 | SL-4041081-SC 34 11 | $SS-6111140-SP 28 3 | WS-0610002-KN 6 24
PC-0151140-00 14 8 | SL-4041091-SC 34 15 | S$S-611I210-SP 4 25 | WS-0610002-KN 6 32
PC-0151140-00 24 24 | SL-4041091-SC 34 25 | SS-6111440-SP 12 21 | WS-0610002-KN 10 34
PF-0705010-00 16 50 | SL-4041091-SC 34 28 | SS-7060610-SP 2 ¢ | WS-0610002-KN 20 20
PJ-0205000-01 10 28 | SL-4041291-SC 8 3 | SS-7060610-SP 2 79 | WS-0B10002-KN 22 50
PJ-0320540-01 10 25 | SL-4041291-SC 8 5 | $S-7080620-SP 2 84 | WS-0610002-KN 32 7
PJ-3010405-01 16 43 | SL-4041201-SC 8 10 | SS-7080520-SP 4 28 | WS-0820002-KN 6 12
PJ-3010651-03 16 25 | SL-4041491-SC 24 27 | SS-7090420-SP 10 22 | WS-0820002-KN 22 54
PJ-3010652-02 16 3 | SL-4042091-SC 8 6 | SS-7090611-SL 10 37 | WS-0820002-KN 26 5
PJ-3010851-02 16 9 | SL-4042091-SC 8 1i | SS-7080710-SP 2 61 | WS-0820002-KK 30 26
PJ-3010852-01 16 23 | SL-4042501-SC 8 19 | SS-7110710-SP 12 26 | WZ-0420350-KP 12 18
PJ-3040400-01 24 7 | SL-4042591-SC 16 19 | SS-7110720-SP 2 52 | WZ-054I510-KP 18 45
PJ-3040405-04 22 15 | SL-4043091-SC 16 20 | SS-7110840-SP 2 63 | WZ-0850302-K0 10 39
PJ-3040405-08 16 46 | SL-4051001-MZ 28 13 | SS-7110840-SP 4 31
PJ-3040600-01 8 26 | SL-4051091-SC 10 12 | SS-7110840-SP 18 19 | 109-01106 12 8
PJ-3040605-04 24 14 | SL-4051091-SC 16 17 | SS-TI1I410-TP 18 10 | 109-03409 18 51
PJ-3040651-02 16 15 | SL-4051491-SC 14 12 | SS-7151120-SP 2 54 | 110-32265 28 12
PJ-3040800-02 22 6 | SL-9082093-SE 22 51 | S8-8080322-TP 12 20 | 111-55801 6 20
PJ-3040851-02 16 28 | SM-0040801-SC 34 12 | $S-8110410-TP 12 16 | 111-56007 6 18
PJ-3040851-02 22 25 | SM-1030601-SC 12 13 | SS-8660612-TP 22 56 | 115-01301 1217
PJ-3050800-01 24 26 | SM-1031201-SC 20 30 | $S-9080813-TP 2 61 | 115-65504 2 67
PJ-3050800-02 16 27 | SM-1041001-SC 22 7 | S5-9110543-CP 18 29 | 115-65603 2 68
PJ-3050800-02 22 27 | SM-4040801-SC 6 17 | SS-9111010-SP 2 56 | 115-65702 2 65
PJ-3080600-01 24 30 | SH-4041201-SC 34 23 | SS-9111610-SP 2 69 | 115-71403 10 15
PJ-3090052-03 16 22 | SH-4043001-SB 14 19 | SS-9IGEI20-CP 14 6 | 115-98000 2 83
PJ-3090800-04 8 25 | SH-6030602-TP 18 22 | SS-9151120-CP 32 6 | 118-02006 2 44
PV-0351310-00 16 7 | SM-6040802-TP 12 9 118-02402 12 23
PV-0352060-00 16 5 | SM-G050802-TR 22 20 | TA-0800504-R0 36 19 | 118-06304 2 45
PV-1202010-00 16 4 | SM-6051002-TP 16 38 118-45302 2 58
PV-1305320-00 24 11 | SM-6052502-TP 32 & | WP-0250516-SD 2 8 | 118-45609 2 59
PV-1308020-00 22 23 | SH-6061002-TP 12 10 | Wp-02505i6-SD 2 78 | 118-45807 2 64
PV-1308030-00 16 10 | SH-6061002-TP 22 48 | WP-0250516-SD 4 20 | 118-46003 2 56
PV-1505280-00 16 47 | SH-6061802-TP 10 33 | WP-0320500-SC 18 23 | 118-46607 2 46
PV-1508020-00 22 22 | SM-6062002-TN 6 23 | WP-0320500-SC 20 31 | 118-46805 2 47
PV-9030040-00 16 49 | SH-6062002-TN 6 30 | WP-0320500-SD 2 29 | 119-64509 2 57
PV-9030040-00 22 4 | SH-6062502-TP 14 7 | WP-0320501-SC 34 31 | 119-81107 2 24
PX-0105010-00 24 13 | SM-6083002-TN 22 52 | WP-0370316-SD 2 60 | 121-02000 10 36
PX-0151020-00 16 8 | SH-6088502-TP 30 25 | WP-0370316-SD 10 11 | 121-02802 2 34
PX-5000410-00 24 5 | SK-9061850-SC 6 34 | WP-03710i6-SD 18 27 | 121-02950 2 35

- 40 —




NUMEZRIC

I NDEX OF

PARTS

5

PART NO PAGE REF PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ik H__NO H N0 (5 H.NO
121-03107 2 36 250-20405 127
121-033056 2 24 | 250-20801 2 30
121-03602 2 37 250-20900 227
121-32908 2 41 250-21007 8 60
121-33104 2 42 250-21106 I8 6
121-33203 2 43 250-21452 18 7
16103400 2 25 | 250-21700 18 8
161-04101 2 26 250-22500 30 10
161-05058 28 1 250-22609 30 24
161-05157 28 2 260-22856 30 13
161-08508 20 38 | 250-22806 30 9
161-08508 30 36 | 250-23003 30 15
161-10306 6 22 | 250-23102 36 14
161-10405 6 21 250-23201 30 21
161-10801 28 9 | 250-23300 30 22
161-11106 28 8 | 250-23557 30 18
161-11403 16 26 | 250-23656 30 16
161-13805 20 3 | 250-23708 30 20
161-13805 30 3 | 250-28655 18 39
161-15008 14 20 | 250-28754 1o 19
161-15008 16 32 | 2b0-28853 10 18
161-15008 22 6% | 260-31600 22 13
161-15008 260 13 260-31907 22 32
161-15008 26 19 | 250-32004 22 33
161-15107 14 21 250-32103 22 34
161-15107 16 33 250-32202 22 35
161-15107 22 60 250-32301 22 5
161-15107 26 15 | 250-32400 22 36
161-15107 26 2t 250-32608 22 12
[61-16255 4 22
161-15256 6 31
161-15255 22 61
161-15255 26 14
161-15255 26 20
161-15701 4 14
161-156859 14 156
161-21006 6 21
161-22707 30 17
161-26403 30 30
161-25502 30 23
161-25601 30 12
161-26104 30 1%
161-36400 22 41
161-36400 2% %
161-36806 22 42
161-36905 22 43
161-37101 22 37
161-3725% 22 38
161-37804 22 19
161-38109 22 40
161-38604 26 8
161-38703 26 10
161-85407 18 25
161-87908 1226
161-92205 18 36
161-93906 18 30
161-94201 18 33
161-94300 18 35
162-32209 24 23
162-46151 18 28
162-45201 18 15
162-45409 18 9
162-46118 18 20
162-46308 18 12
162-50300 28 5
162-53551 30 35
162-54500 28 8
17845009 34 14
180-72504 24 20
180-72553 2217
180-72553 24 19
180-72603 24 21
250-20009 12 4
260-20207 12 3
250-20306 126

— 41 -













duK' JUKIHEHEH

SELRSD, 2188
JUKI CORPORATION Ta order o for further

information,
please contact:

#IONYUIMNIBRYROEHFPEULEETIBIBD XY,
& The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

WION—VUIRR, 194508 REDHRUEMTES  DBLEEOTY,
s This parts list is edited and printed In accordance with the product specifications as of September 1994,

Printed in Japan (!




